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U.S. Hydrogen Electrolyzer Locations and Capacity

Electrolyzer Power 
Capacity

120 KW

180 KW

500 KW

1000 KW

1250 KW

2000 KW

5000 KW

120000 KW

1500 KW

30000 KW

Boston, MA

Urbana-Champaign, IL

Santa Clara, CA

Costa Mesa, CA

Oakland, CA

San Jose, CA (2) 

Sonoma, CA

Palm Springs, CA

Austin, TX (2)

Sugar Land, TX

Tempe, AZ

Orlando, FL

Hertford, NC

Lincoln, RI

Columbus, OH

OH

Douglas County, WA

Mahwah, NJ

HI (3)

Oak Harbor, OH

Prairie Island, MN

CA

Alabama, NY

Oswego, NY

Canandaigua, NY
MA

Southwest, WA

Arvada, CO

San Carlos, CA (2)
Bay Area, CA

Braintree, MA

CA (4)

Columbus, IN

Leesport, PA
Holtwood, PA

NJ

NY (2)

PA
Emeryville, CA

To report a planned or installed PEM electrolyzer with a capacity of 0.5 MW or greater in your state, please contact fuelcells@ee.doe.gov

PEM: polymer electrolyte membrane
Current and under construction 
installations over 120 kW as of June 2021 

Source: Arjona et al., DOE Hydrogen 
Program Record, June 2021
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